Borrowings (excluding finance leases) (2) B2 6,099 206,233 73,491 285,823 271,490

Total non-derivatives  102,753 206,233 73,491 382,477 368,144

Derivatives

Net settled (Swap Contracts) C3 1,541 822 – 2,363 2,355
(1) The prior reporting period has been restated as a result of an adjustment to the provisional accounting for the KFC Restaurants (Europe) acquisition that occurred in the prior period

(refer to Note A2 for further details).
(2) The prior reporting period has been restated to include the maturities of working capital facility amounts.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

64   ANNUAL REPORT 2022 | COLLINS FOODS LIMITED

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Collins Foods Limited ACN 151 420 781 | Financial Report - for the reporting period ended 1 May 2022 Page 51 of 101

C1: Financial risk management continued

Interest rate risk and foreign currency risk
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk and
foreign currency risk only, as the Group is not exposed to other market risks:

   Interest rate risk   Foreign currency risk
 Carrying

 amount
   -1%   +1%   -1%   +1%

  Profit Equity Profit Equity  Profit Equity Profit Equity

2022 $000  $000 $000 $000 $000  $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets 104,863  (681) (1,967) 681 1,967  254 – (254) –

Financial liabilities 392,981  847 – (847) –  (374) 1,210 374 (1,210)

Total increase/(decrease)   166 (1,967) (166) 1,967  (120) 1,210 120 (1,210)

2021 Restated (1) $000  $000 $000 $000 $000  $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial assets 98,758  (670) – 670 –  283 – (283) –

Financial liabilities 377,583  671 (1,846) (671) 1,846  (325) 958 325 (958)

Total increase/(decrease)   1 (1,846) (1) 1,846  (42) 958 42 (958)
(1) The prior reporting period has been restated as a result of an adjustment to the provisional accounting for the KFC Restaurants (Europe) acquisition that occurred in the prior period

(refer to Note A2 for further details).

Interest rate risk exposures – non-current liabilities
The following table summarises interest rate risk for the Group, together with effective interest rates as at the end of the reporting
period.

  Floating
interest rate

Fix interest
maturing in:

3 - 5 years

Non-interest
bearing

Total Weighted
average

effective rate

2022 Notes $000 $000 $000 $000 %

[…]

arrangements, resulting in such costs being recognised as an expense as services are received. This revision in accounting policy
has been applied retrospectively and the prior period comparative amounts restated.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

102   ANNUAL REPORT 2022 | COLLINS FOODS LIMITED

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Collins Foods Limited ACN 151 420 781 | Financial Report - for the reporting period ended 1 May 2022 Page 89 of 101

I2: Changes in accounting policies continued

The following tables discloses the impact of the change in accounting policy in relation to SaaS arrangements affecting the
prior reporting period. In addition, other adjustments have been included to display the full impact to the restated balances.
Other adjustments relate to a change in the provisional accounting for the KFC restaurants (Europe) acquisition in the Balance
Sheet (refer to Note A2 for further details) and the reclassification of interest paid on leases in the Statement of Cash Flows.

Consolidated Income Statement As previously
reported

Saas Policy
adjustments

(1) Other
adjustments

As
restated

For the reporting period ended 2 May 2021 $000 $000 $000 $000

Administration expenses (63,339) (341) – (63,680)

Underlying EBITDA 186,130 (341) – 185,789

Profit from continuing operations before finance
income, finance costs and income tax (EBIT)

90,586 (341) – 90,245

Profit from continuing operations before income tax 61,245 (341) – 60,904

Profit from continuing operations 37,612 (341) – 37,271

Net profit attributable to members of Collins Foods
Limited

32,949 (341) – 32,608

Total comprehensive income for the reporting period 28,416 (341) – 28,075
(1) Other adjustments relate to a change in the provisional accounting for the KFC restaurants (Europe) acquisition. They have been included in this table to display a full impact to the

restated Income statement. Refer to Note A2 for further details.

Consolidated Balance Sheet As previously

reported
SaaS Policy

adjustments
(1) Other

adjustments
As

restated

As at 2 May 2021 $000 $000 $000 $000

Receivables 2,786 – 255 3,041

Total current assets 110,836 – 255 111,091

Intangible assets 451,063 (341) 827 451,549

Right-of-use assets 359,100 – 2,557 361,657

Total non-current assets 1,042,969 (341) 3,384 1,046,012

Total assets 1,153,805 (341) 3,639 1,157,103

Trade and other payables 96,895 – (241) 96,654

Lease liabilities (current) 31,654 – 2,557 34,211

Provisions (current) 6,231 – 1,323 7,554

Total current liabilities 143,400 – 3,639 147,039

Total liabilities 790,866 – 3,639 794,505

Net assets 362,939 (341) – 362,598

Retained earnings 61,395 (341) – 61,054

Total equity 362,939 (341) – 362,598
(1) Other adjustments relate to a change in the provisional accounting for the KFC Restaurants (Europe) acquisition. They have been included in this table to display a full impact to the

restated balance sheet. Refer to Note A2 for further details.

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows As previously

reported
Saas Policy

adjustments
(1) Other

adjustments
As

restated

For the reporting period ended 2 May 2021 $000 $000 $000 $000

Payments to suppliers and employees (inclusive of GST) (933,159) (341) – (933,500)

Interest paid on leases – – (19,449) (19,449)

Net operating cash flows 148,038 (341) (19,449) 128,248

Payments for intangible assets (5,359) 341 – (5,018)

Net investing cash flows (50,918) 341 – (50,577)

Interest paid on leases (19,449) – 19,449 –

Net financing cash flows (112,480) – 19,449 (93,031)
(1) Other adjustments relate to a change in the classification of Interest paid on leases from Financing cash flows to Operating cash flows. They have been included in this table to

display a full impact to the restated Statement of cash flows.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

  ANNUAL REPORT 2022 | COLLINS FOODS LIMITED   103

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Collins Foods Limited ACN 151 420 781 | Financial Report - for the reporting period ended 1 May 2022 Page 90 of 101

I3: Other accounting policies

GOODS AND SERVICES TAX
Revenues, expenses and assets are recognised net of the amount of goods and services tax (GST) except: